PUBLIC MATTER

FEB 2 8 2011

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case Nos.: 08-O-13145 ; 08-O-14387
PAUL S. SIENSKI,)) ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
Member No. 143464,) TECHNICAL MODIFICATION TO) PROBATION
A Member of the State Bar.)

modification to probation is **GRANTED**. The probation condition requiring respondent to offer and participate in fee arbitration with Eric Van Alstine is modified to provide that in the event Eric Van Alstine rejects fee arbitration and elects to seek recovery of his attorney's fees in <u>Van Alstine v.</u>

Prudential California Realty, et al., Orange County Superior Court Case No. 30-2008 00226215, Sienski will provide to the Office of Probation a copy of the settlement agreement and proof he satisfied the settlement. If he does so, Sienski will have satisfied the fee arbitration requirement of his probation.

This modification is minor and does not materially change the conditions of his probation.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February <u>18</u>, 2011

RICHARD A. HONN

Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on February 28, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR TECHNICAL MODIFICATION TO **PROBATION**

n a sea	led envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:
\boxtimes	by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:
	PAUL S. SIENSKI LAW OFFICE OF PAUL S SIENSKI 711 S BREA BLVD BREA, CA 92821
	by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:
	by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:
	by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.
	By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:
\boxtimes	by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:
	Melanie J. Lawrence, Enforcement, Los Angeles
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on February 28, 2011.	
	Cristina Potter
	Case Administrator

State Bar Court

AMENDED** CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on March 1, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR TECHNICAL MODIFICATION TO PROBATION

in a se	aled envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:
\boxtimes	by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:
	PAUL S. SIENSKI LAW OFFICE OF PAUL S SIENSKI 711 S BREA BLVD BREA, CA 92821
	by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:
	by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:
	by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.
	By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:
\boxtimes	by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:
	Terrie Goldade **, Office of Probation, Los Angeles
	by certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on 1, 2011.
	Cristina Potter
	Case Administrator

State Bar Court